TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Owner's Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC		101/06/2012 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	
Internal Address:	Corporation Services Company	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75375553	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-7066
Email: trademarks@gsk.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Terence A. Dixon

Address Line 1: One Franklin Plaza, 200 North 16th St.

Address Line 2: LGTM - FP2030

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102-1225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRJ-COA/7050957/USA/MQD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terence A. Dixon
Signature:	/tad/
Date:	01/06/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=06 Jan. 2012_COA_GSK LLC (Pharma)#page1.tif

340.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004693 FRAME: 0310

Assignment Document - Change of Owner's Address

The assignee, GlaxoSmithKline LLC, has a new address at:

Corporation Service Company 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400 Wilmington, Delaware 19808 USA

Signature:

Name:

Terence A. Dixon

Date:

06 January 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004693 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 01/06/2012